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 Semester 2 Term 3  [2 Jun to 4 Sep] (14 weeks with a break from 20- 24 Jul 2020) 
 

Weeks Topics Assignments  Assessments Remarks 
1 

(2 Jun- 5 Jun) 
17 Magnetism 
 
 

AS 17 PR5 Resistance of a resistance wire and 
its length 
 

 Starts on Tuesday 

2 
(8 Jun – 12 Jun) 

18 Electromagnetism 
 

 Planning Ex 1A    
 
 

3 
(15 Jun- 19 Jun) 

18 Electromagnetism 
 

 Enrichment: 
Magnetism & Electromagnetism (hands-
on activities) 

Quiz 3: Static electricity & 
Current of electricity 

WA 2 submission on 15 Jun 
(Mon) 

4 
(22 Jun – 26 Jun) 

18 Electromagnetism AS 18 Planning Ex 1B   
 

5 
(29 Jun – 3 July) 

18 Electromagnetism / 
20 Thermal physics 

 Planning Ex 2  
PR6 Rate of cooling of water 
 

 2 Jul (Thu) SIP Physics 
Practical Exam 

6 
(6 Jul – 10 Jul) 

20 Thermal physics  Planning Ex 3  6 Jul (Mon) Youth Day 
Holiday 

7 
(13 Jul – 17 Jul) 

20 Thermal physics AS 20 PR7 Temperature of a Bunsen flame  
 

  

8 
(20 Jul – 24 Jul) Mid-term break 21 Jul (Tue) Racial Harmony 

day  
9 

(27 Jul – 31 Jul) 
Revision for block test/ 
EOY/ Practical 

 Practical Exam Revision O level HCL oral in the 
afternoon (lessons after 
12nn may be affected by 
LOA) 

30 Jul (Thu) CSM (TBC) 
31 Jul (Fri) Hari Raya Haji 

10 
(3 Aug – 7 Aug) 

Revision for block test/ 
EOY/ Practical 

 Practical Exam Revision O level MSP oral in the 
afternoon (lessons after 
12 nn may be affected by 
LOA) 

7 Aug (Fri) National Day 
celebrations 

11 
(10 Aug – 14 Aug) 

Revision for block test/ 
EOY/ Practical 

 Practical Exam Revision Block Test? 10 Aug (Mon) holiday in-lieu-
of National Day 
14 Aug (Fri) Founders’ Day 
cum 
Annual Prize Giving (TBC) 

12 
(17 Aug – 21 Aug) 

Revision for block test/ 
EOY/ Practical 

 Practical Exam Revision Block Test? 
WA3: Magnetism, 
Electromagnetism  
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Weeks Topics Assignments  Assessments Remarks 
[10%, 30marks, 45min] TBC 

13 
(24 Aug – 28 Aug) 

Revision for block test/ 
EOY/ Practical 

 Practical Exam Revision   

14 
(31 Aug – 4 Sep) 

Revision for block test/ 
EOY/ Practical 

 Practical Exam Revision  2 Sep (Wed) CREATE Day 
3 Sep (Thu) Teachers’ Day 
celebration 
4 Sep (Fri) Teachers' Day 

 
Semester 2 Term 4  [14 Sep to 20 Nov] 
 
Weeks Topics Assignments Practicals Assessments Remarks 

1 Revision 
Practise past year papers 
 

  Physics Practical Exam 
[12%, 40marks] 

 

2 Revision 
Practise past year papers 
 

    

3  
EOY Exams 

(from 1 Oct to 15 Oct) 
 

 

4  
EOY Exams 

Physics [48%, 100 marks] 
 

 

5  
EOY Exams 
(till 15 Oct) 

 

16 Oct (Fri) Marking day 
 
 

6 
  

Checking of scripts / Post-Exam Activities 
 

19 Oct (Mon) Marking day 
20 - 22 Oct (Tue – Thu) 
Checking of scripts 
 
 

7 
Post-Exam Activities 

1 Nov (Fri) Last day of school 
 
 

8   
Note: This schedule is subject to change.  


